

LOTTE PLAZA MARKET TO CELEBRATE GRAND OPENING

Olde Town Shopping Center's newest grocer tenant set to open its doors to the public this week

Richmond, Va. – May 7, 2024 – Offering an unparalleled array of Asian culinary delights and a food court with a fresh bakery, boba tea and both Korean and Japanese dishes, Lotte Plaza Market, a premier source for Asian groceries, is aiming to make a significant mark on the Richmond community with its upcoming grand opening and ribbon cutting on Friday, May 10, at 8:30 a.m.

Located at 7801 W Broad St. Richmond, VA 23294, Lotte Plaza Market will be offering unique discounts and perks to all grand opening attendees that will not be available at other locations, including grand opening deals on grocery items from fruit drinks to sushi rice. In addition, Lotte Plus Rewards members will earn double the points from their purchases at this location from May 10 to June 6.

Capstone Advisors, a diversified real estate investment, development and advisory firm that owns and oversees management of Olde Town Shopping Center, recently added this grocer as an anchor tenant to the center to provide a diverse array of fresh food options to shoppers.

"We are excited to welcome more guests to the Olde Town Shopping Center," said Alex Zikakis, president of <u>Capstone Advisors</u>. "We know Lotte Plaza Market will be a great addition to the shopping center and we're confident they will become a cornerstone for local shoppers seeking quality international grocery options."

For more details on the grand opening event, visit <u>https://www.lotteplaza.com/store-event/</u>.

About Capstone Advisors

Capstone Advisors is a diversified real estate investment and development company with a proven track record of having acquired millions of square feet of commercial properties throughout the U.S. across multiple real estate cycles and product types. Since 1996, Capstone Advisors has served as an operating partner, advisor, capital provider, joint venture partner, and developer for some of the most well-regarded financial institutions in the world. The company has invested and developed a variety of commercial property types as well as been an active investor in residential land development, home building and resort development. Capstone Advisors is headquartered in Carlsbad, California. Visit <u>CapstoneAdvisors.com</u> for more information.

Media Contacts – Nuffer, Smith, Tucker

Adriana Villa av@nstpr.com Phone: 562-746-7896

###